/////// Counseling & Family Centered Services, Inc. **///////**

Administrative Office: 951 N Linn Suite #3 New Hampton, IA 50659 Phone: (641) 394-2505 Fax: (641) 394-2506



Satellite Offices: 100 1st Ave SW Waucoma, IA 52171 Phone: (563) 776-4060

319 ½ Hwy 150 N West Union, IA 52175 Phone: (641) 394-2505 Fax: (641) 394-2506

COUNSELING AGREEMENT BETWEEN

Fax: (641) 394-2506

New Hampton Community School District And Counseling & Family Centered Services, Inc.

The intent of this document is to let it be known between parties that we have an agreement in which our agency, known as Counseling & Family Centered Services (CFCS), located in New Hampton, Iowa, will provide therapeutic counseling services for the New Hampton Community School District (NHCS).

Both parties are in agreement that services will be provided by CFCS at NHCS for 6 hours per week for the entire <u>2021-2022 school year starting on October 1</u>, with the potential of adding more days as needed or requested.

Professional services with our Licensed Mental Health Counselor (LMHC) are at the rate of \$150 per hour.

The school is responsible for having the Consent for Treatment form signed by the parent/legal guardian before service can begin with a student, and having the Release of Information form signed by the parent/legal guardian for any information to be shared between agencies.

Billing will be done on a monthly basis and the bills will be submitted to NHCS the week before a board meeting for board approval.

CFCS and NHCS will have open communication and consultation as needed for the benefit of the students and the services being provided. Terms of this agreement may be amended and modified at any time by mutual agreement of the parties. However, any amendment or modifications must be followed up in writing and executed by both CFCS and NHCS.

Signed by the agreeing parties:

__Date: __

Date:

Jay Jurrens,

Superintendent

New Hampton Community School District

Kalista Porath-Daly,

Chief Executive Officer

Counseling & Family Centered Services, Inc.